

## CERTIFICATE

Management system as per

#### EN 9100:2018

(technically equivalent to AS9100D and JIS Q 9100:2016 and in conformity with the requirements of ISO 9001:2015)

The Certification Body TÜV NORD CERT GmbH hereby confirms as a result of the audit, assessment and certification decision according to EN 9104-001:2013 and ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015, that the organization

ALTHOM GmbH Schnackenburgallee 117 22525 Hamburg Germany



Details of certification structure "several sites" according to the annex

operates a management system in accordance with the requirements of EN 9100:2018 and will be assessed for conformity within the 3 year term of validity of the certificate.

applies a management system in line with the above standard for the following scope

## Outsourcing Consulting, Production Management, Engineering and Development Services, Technical Data and Documentation

Certificate Registration No. 44 117 107174 Audit Report No. 3531 7116

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT CmbH

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH





\_\_\_\_\_

German Aerospace Industries Association Issue date 2022-05-13 Expiry date 2025-05-12 Initial certification 2010

Essen, 2022-04-20

45307 Essen

www.tuev-nord-cert.de

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH is accredited by DAkkS within the ICOP-scheme.



# ANNEX

### to Certificate Registration No. 44 117 107174

EN 9100:2018 (technically equivalent to AS9100D and JIS Q 9100:2016 and in conformity with the requirements of ISO 9001:2015) certification Structure: Several sites

**ALTHOM GmbH** Schnackenburgallee 117 22525 Hamburg Germany



Certificate Registration No.	Location	Scope
44 117 107174	<b>ALTHOM GmbH</b> Schnackenburgallee 117 22525 Hamburg Germany	<b>Central Function</b> Outsourcing Consulting, Production Management, Technical Data and Documentation
44 117 107174-003	ALTHOM Engineering E.P.E. Kalavryton 52-56 26226 Patras Greece	Engineering and Development Services, Technical Data and Documentation

- End of the List -

Certification Body

at TÜV NORD CERT **⊈**mbH

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH



Am TÜV 1

Association

German Aerospace Industries

Essen, 2022-04-20

www.tuev-nord-cert.de

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH is accredited by DAkkS within the ICOP-scheme.

45307 Essen